Town of Rathbone June Town Board Meeting June 4, 2020

A REGULAR MEETING OF THE RATHBONE TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF RATHBONE 8088 COUNTY ROUTE 21, ADDISON, NY 14801 WAS HELD ON THE 4th DAY OF JUNE 2020.

MEMBERS PRESENT

Russell Morseman III – Town Supervisor Lanny Newell – Councilman Lori Lewis– Councilman Roderick Brutsman - Councilman

MEMBERS ABSENT

William Reagan- Councilman

OTHERS PRESENT

Mary Jacobson, Gary Baker, Duane Miles, Paul Lewis, Pamela Morseman, Izzabella Morseman

Russell Morseman III, Town Supervisor, called the board meeting to order at 6:00pm.

Resolution 34-20

Meeting Minutes

A town board resolution to accept the May meeting minutes as read by the town clerk with corrections was motioned by Lanny Newell and seconded by Roderick Brutsman.

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes
Roderick Brutsman	Yes

Resolution 35-20

Budget Transfers

A town board resolution to approve the budget transfers as listed was motioned by Lanny Newell and seconded by Roderick Brutsman.

Highway Fund

51101.3.1.0 General Repairs Ps	51401.3.1.86 Misc Ps Sick Time	\$490.00
51304.3.4.60 2003 Int Water Truck Ce	51304.3.4.55 Machinery NewHolland	\$822.42
51304.3.4.60 2003 Int Water Truck Ce	51304.3.4.58 Repairs Grader	<u>\$ 8.95</u>
	Total	\$1,321.37
Roll Call Vote		
Member	Accept Resolution	

Russell Morseman III
Lanny Newell
Lori Lewis
Roderick Brutsman

t	Resolution
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes
	Yes

Resolution 36-20 Supervisor's Monthly Report A town board resolution to accept the May Supervisor's Monthly Report was motioned by Roderick Brutsman and seconded by Lanny Newell. Roll Call Vote Member Accept Resolution Russell Morseman III Lanny Newell Lori Lewis Roderick Brutsman Yes

Resolution 37-20

Abstract #6

A town board resolution to approve payment of the bills as listed in the Abstract was motioned by Roderick Brutsman and seconded by Lori Lewis.

Abstract #6 General: \$4,980.62 Claim #66-83 Highway: \$11,488.00 Claim #41-47

Roll Call Vote

Accept Resolution
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Resolution 38-20

Item 1 agreement

A town board resolution to accept the Item 1 agreement from the highway superintendent was motioned by Roderick Brutsman and seconded by Lanny Newell.

Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes
Roderick Brutsman	Yes

Janie Ferguson would like to do hometown hero flags for the Town of Rathbone residents to be displayed in the hamlets of Rathbone and Cameron Mills.

During public comment, Duane Miles wanted to know what the town is going to do about Hubbard Road.

Roderick Brutsman wanted to know if they put more barriers on the Saunders Road.

Gary Baker wanted to know if the board found out why the highway department is not using the stone rake.

Pam Morseman mentioned they are trying to put together a drive-thru food bank,

Lanny Newell motioned that we adjourn at 6:38pm seconded by Roderick Brutsman. Roll Call Vote

Member	Accept Resolution
Russell Morseman III	Yes
Lanny Newell	Yes
Lori Lewis	Yes
Roderick Brutsman	Yes

Submitted by:

Mary E. Jacobson Rathbone Town Clerk